

Ref. No: 174080721
From: Commercial
Date: 08/07/21
Subject: Gastroenterology

REQUEST

In line with the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000, I would like to request the information detailed below for your Trust. Where applicable, please also provide this information for previously separate Trusts that have since merged to form your current Trust structure.

Please could this information be provided in electronic format, ideally an excel format if possible.

Requests

1. Total number of attended Colorectal outpatient appointments from 1st Jan 2019 to the most recent data point available. Please provide a monthly breakdown.
2. Total number of attended Gastroenterology outpatient appointments from 1st Jan 2019 to the most recent data point available. Please provide a monthly breakdown.

RESPONSE

1. We do not hold specific Colorectal outpatient appointment data.
2. Overall Gastroenterology outpatient appointments activity (those who were actually seen)

2018-2019	2018-2019	2018-2019	2019-2020	2019-2020	2019-2020	2019-2020	2019-2020	2019-2020	2019-2020	2019-2020	2019-2020
Jan 2019	Feb 2019	Mar 2019	Apr 2019	May 2019	Jun 2019	Jul 2019	Aug 2019	Sep 2019	Oct 2019	Nov 2019	Dec 2019
1800	1702	1877	1688	1620	1599	1832	1507	1481	1705	1592	1436

2019-2020	2019-2020	2019-2020	2020-2021	2020-2021	2020-2021	2020-2021	2020-2021	2020-2021	2020-2021	2020-2021	2020-2021
Jan 2020	Feb 2020	Mar 2020	Apr 2020	May 2020	Jun 2020	Jul 2020	Aug 2020	Sep 2020	Oct 2020	Nov 2020	Dec 2020
1689	1566	1411	614	800	1224	1543	1327	1549	1575	1425	1433

2020-2021	2020-2021	2020-2021	2021-2022	2021-2022	2021-2022	2021-2022	2021-2022
Jan 2021	Feb 2021	Mar 2021	Apr 2021	May 2021	Jun 2021	Jul 2021	Aug 2021
1546	1465	1540	1531	1595	1698	1568	49